GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3662
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2011

FUNCTIONING OF KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS
Dubey Shri Nishikant ;Shantha J.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has undertaken any review of the working of Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) in the country during the past two
years;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government is bringing reform in the working of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, Indian Certificate of Secondary
Education (ICSE) and such other bodies which are sanctioning various courses and their habit of bureaucratic delay, latches and

lethargy leading to suffering of students in various parts of the country; and

(d) if so, the details of the system working to see the performance appraisal of such heads of institutions?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(@) & (b) The Indian Institute of Management was entrusted with the work of review of Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) in year 2009 and has
submitted its report.

(c) Review of the functioning of the KVs, Indian Certificate of Secondary Education (ICSE) and other such bodies and implementation
of requisite measures to improve the performance thereof is a continuing process.

(d) There is a laid down annual performance appraisal system for all the heads of these institutions akin to all other employees.
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